APPLICATION FORM FOR APPROVAL OF OWNERSHIP BY A PARTNERSHIP FIRM (Firm) TO OWN AND RACE HORSES UNDER

R.W.I.T.C. LTD., Rules of Racing

The under mentioned particulars are requested by the Stewards of the Club of the R.W.I.T.C. Ltd.,

Name of the Firm in full		
(IN BLOCK LETTERS)		
Address/ Registered Address of the Firm	:	
Date of Formation of the Firm	:	
Nature of business of the Applicant Firm	•	
Particulars of Partnership Deed of the Firm. (True certified Copy of the Partnership Deed to be enclosed).	:	
Whether the Firm is Registered or not and if Registered, then Registration number of the Firm.	:	
Name and full addresses of Bankers	:	
List of name of Partners of the Applicant Firm and all the Partners of the Firm to sign the Application and Undertaking (Partners of the Firm to also provide their address).		
Latest Statement of Account and Solvency Proof given by the auditors of the Firm	:	
Any other information	:	

PARTNERSHIP FIRM (Firm)

DECLARATION & UNDERTAKING

It is hereby agreed that this Declaration and Undertaking given by the Partners of the Firm shall be binding on the Firm and its Partners.

We the Partners of, who have s	igned t	this
Declaration and Undertaking, agree to be bound by the Rules of Raci	ng of	the
R.W.I.T.C. Ltd. (the "Club") and by the decisions of the Stewards of	the Ro	yal
Western India Turf Club Ltd including cancellation / withdrawal of Own	ership.	No
other person/s has/have any interest, financial or otherwise	in	the
horse/s, except as intimated in the covering letter.		

We also agree to be bound by all decisions of any/ al bodies constituted under the Article of Association/ Rules of Racing of the Club including the Board of Appeal, Committee of the Club etc, as the case may be. We send you herewith true certified copies of the Partnership Deed of the Firm, latest Statement of Account and Solvency Proof, latest Annual Report and list of Partners of the Firm and their addresses.

We undertake to intimate to the Club immediately any change in the constitution of Partners of the Firm and its Address / address of the Partners of the Firm or such other information as required and to submit to the Club on the first of April every year, all such information and documents listed in Appendix " I " of the Rules of Racing of the Club.

We agree that the horses owned by the Firm shall not be entitled to run in races run under the control of any Turf Authority of India, if the name of the Authorised Agent nominated by the Firm is notified under the Unpaid Forfeit List or for non-payment of Feeding & Upkeep Charges.

The Firm shall nominate an Authorised Agent whose name, address and signature is appended herewith.

The permission, if granted, will stand automatically cancelled if the Firm ceases to be the owner of any horse/s at the time of renewal each year i.e. 30th April.

We hereby consent and undertake to be bound by the applicable provisions of the Articles of Association, Rules of Racing, Notifications, bye-laws, other rules and regulation etc. of the Club which are in force from time to time, including without limitation, the provisions relating to the exclusive jurisdiction of Mumbai Courts only.

We hereby also consent to ensure compliance with the provisions of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 or any amendment or re-enactment thereof, including without limitation, the provisions relating to the minimum and maximum number of Partners under the aforesaid Act.

We hereby undertake that this Declaration and Undertaking made by the Partners of the Firm shall at all times be binding on the Firm as also its Partners, jointly and severally.

We enclose herewith a fee of Rs.100/- payable for registration of the applicant Firm as an Owner and agree and undertake to pay the renewal fees every year as prescribed from time to time.

	(Signature of the Applicant Firm Partners)
I Shree	
Hereby accept to be Authorised Agent for	
and agree to be bound by the Rules of Racing of R.W.I.T.C. Ltd., and the provisions contained hereinabove.	
(Signature of Authorised Agent)	
Address:	
	20 Da - 12
	28 Dec 12